

IT-95-5/18-I  
D11324 - D11323  
30 JULY 2008

11324  
AT



**International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons Responsible for  
Serious Violations of International  
Humanitarian Law Committed in the  
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia  
since 1991**

**Case No. IT-95-5/18-I**

**Date: 30 July 2008**

**Original: English**

**IN TRIAL CHAMBER I**

**Before: Judge Alphons Orie, Presiding**

**Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis**

**Order of: 30 July 2008**

**PROSECUTOR**

**v.**

**RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ**

***PUBLIC***

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER FOR INITIAL APPEARANCE**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor**

Mr Serge Brammertz

**The Accused**

Mr Radovan Karadžić

**I, JUDGE ALPHONS ORIE**, Presiding Judge in Trial Chamber I of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

**NOTING** the operative Amended Indictment in the case *Prosecutor v. Radovan Karadžić*, Case No. IT-95-5/18-I, filed on 24 May 2000 and confirmed on 31 May 2000;

**NOTING** that **RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ** (“the Accused”) was arrested in Serbia on 21 July 2008 and transferred to the seat of the Tribunal on 30 July 2008;

**NOTING** the “Order Assigning a Case to a Trial Chamber” issued by the President of the Tribunal on 22 July 2008, which assigned the case *Prosecutor v. Radovan Karadžić* to Trial Chamber I;

**NOTING** the order of 30 July 2008 designating myself as judge for the initial appearance of the Accused;

**CONSIDERING** Rule 62 (A) of the Tribunal’s Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”) which provides that an accused shall be brought before the Trial Chamber to which the case is assigned or a Judge thereof without delay, and shall be formally charged;

**PURSUANT TO** Rules 54 and 62 (A) of the Rules;

**HEREBY SCHEDULE** the initial appearance of the Accused for 31 July 2008 at 4 p.m. in Courtroom 1.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



---

Judge Alphons Orié  
Presiding Judge

Dated this 30th day of July 2008  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**