



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-PT
Date: 13 February 2009
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Iain Bonomy, Pre-Trial Judge
Acting Registrar: Mr. John Hocking
Order of: 13 February 2009

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ

PUBLIC

ORDER SCHEDULING A STATUS CONFERENCE

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Alan Tieger
Mr. Mark B. Harmon
Ms Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

The Accused:

Mr. Radovan Karadžić

I, **Iain Bonomy**, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

BEING ASSIGNED Pre-Trial Judge in the present case pursuant to Rule 65 *ter* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal (“Rules”) by order of the Presiding Judge of Trial Chamber III on 22 August 2008;¹

NOTING that the last Status Conference in this case was held on 19 January 2009;

NOTING that at the last Status Conference it was indicated that the next one would take place on or around 19 February 2009;

NOTING Rule 65 *bis* (A) of the Rules, which states that a “Trial Chamber or a Trial Chamber Judge shall convene a status conference within one hundred and twenty days of the initial appearance of the accused and thereafter within one hundred and twenty days after the last status conference”;

PURSUANT TO Rules 54, 65 *bis* and 65 *ter* of the Rules;

HEREBY SCHEDULE a Status Conference for Friday 20 February 2009 at 2.15 p.m. in Courtroom 1.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge Iain Bonomy
Pre-Trial Judge

Done this thirteenth day of February 2009
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Order on Composition of Pre-Trial Bench, 22 August 2008.