



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-95-5/18-PT

Date: 26 March 2009

Original: English

**THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL**

**Before: Judge O-Gon Kwon, Vice-President**

**Acting Registrar: Mr. John Hocking**

**Order of: 26 March 2009**

**THE PROSECUTOR**

**v.**

**RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ**

***PUBLIC***

**ORDER SETTING A DEADLINE FOR REGISTRY  
SUBMISSION IN RELATION TO "REQUEST FOR REVERSAL  
OF LIMITATIONS OF CONTACT WITH JOURNALIST"**

**The Accused**

Mr. Radovan Karadžić

**I, O-GON KWON**, Vice-President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”);

**BEING SEISED** of the “Request for Reversal of Limitations of Contact with Journalist” (“Request”), filed by Radovan Karadžić on 20 March 2009;


**CONSIDERING** that it would be of assistance to me for the Registry to make a submission in response to the Request pursuant to Rule 33(B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal (“Rules”);

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 54 of the Rules;

**HEREBY INVITE** the Registry to file any submission it wishes me to consider in response to the Request, pursuant to Rule 33(B) of the Rules, no later than Friday, 3 April 2009.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 26th day of March 2009,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Judge O-Gon Kwon  
Vice-President