



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-PT
Date: 20 August 2009
Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Iain Bonomy, Pre-trial Judge
Registrar: Mr. John Hocking
Order of: 20 August 2009

PROSECUTOR

v.

RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ

PUBLIC

ORDER ARISING FROM RULE 65 *ter* MEETING

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Alan Tiger
Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

The Accused


Mr. Radovan Karadžić

I, **Iain Bonomy**, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”), having held a meeting on 17 August 2009, as per Rule 65 *ter* of the Tribunal’s Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”), hereby render this order in relation to the meeting’s transcript.

1. The Rule 65 *ter* meeting held on 17 August 2009 was attended by the Accused, one of his legal advisors, representatives from the Office of the Prosecutor (“Prosecution”), a representative from the Registry’s Office of Legal Aid and Detention Matters, and myself. The Prosecution and the Accused’s legal advisor have indicated that they are willing for the transcript of the meeting to be made public with no redactions, subject to some minor typographical corrections.

2. Accordingly, pursuant to Rules 54 and 65 *ter* (B) and (D) of the Rules, I hereby **ORDER** that the corrected transcript of the Rule 65 *ter* meeting held on 17 August 2009 shall be made public.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge Iain Bonomy

Dated this twentieth day of August 2009
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]