



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-PT  
Date: 4 September 2009  
Original: English

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding  
**Registrar:** Mr. John Hocking  
**Order of:** 4 September 2009

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ**

***PUBLIC***

---

**ORDER REGARDING COMPOSITION OF A BENCH  
OF THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor**

Mr. Alan Tieger  
Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

**The Accused**

Mr. Radovan Karadžić

I, **O-GON KWON**, Presiding Judge of Trial Chamber III of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

**NOTING** the “Order Reassigning a Case to a Trial Chamber,” issued by the President of the Tribunal on 21 August 2008, which reassigned *Prosecutor v. Radovan Karadžić*, Case No. IT-95-5/18-I, from Trial Chamber I to Trial Chamber III;

**CONSIDERING** the composition of the Trial Chambers of the Tribunal as set out in document IT/266 issued on 2 September 2009, which assigned Judge Howard Morrison to Trial Chamber III, reassigned Judge Christoph Flügge to Trial Chamber II, and reassigned me to Trial Chamber III;

**NOTING** the Order Assigning *Ad Litem* Judges to a Case before a Trial Chamber, filed on 4 September 2009, assigning Judges Melville Baird and Flavia Lattanzi to Trial Chamber III for the purposes of the *Karadžić* case,

**CONSIDERING** Articles 12 and 14(7) of the Statute;

**CONSIDERING** the trial management and case distribution needs of the Tribunal;

**HEREBY ORDER** that the Bench in the case of *Prosecutor v. Radovan Karadžić* shall be composed as follows:


Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding and Pre-trial Judge

Judge Howard Morrison

Judge Melville Baird

Judge Flavia Lattanzi, Reserve Judge.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Judge O-Gon Kwon  
Presiding

Done this fourth day of September 2009,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]