



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-PT

Date: 9 September 2009

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge O-Gon Kwon, Pre-trial Judge

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Order of: 9 September 2009

PROSECUTOR

v.

RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ

PUBLIC

ORDER FOLLOWING STATUS CONFERENCE

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Alan Tieger
Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

The Accused:

Mr. Radovan Karadžić

I, **O-Gon Kwon**, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

NOTING that, in accordance with Rule 65*bis* of the Tribunal’s Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”), a Status Conference was held on 8 September 2009, and that during this Status Conference, and after hearing the parties, I made a number of orders and decisions on behalf of the Trial Chamber relating to the pre-trial management of the case;

CONSIDERING that for the purposes of clarity and to assist the ongoing preparations for trial a number of these orders are set out below with any necessary modifications;

PURSUANT TO Rules 54, 65*ter*(B) and 73*bis* of the Rules, **HEREBY**,

1. **GRANT** the Accused’s request for an extension of time to respond to the “Fourth Prosecution Motion for Judicial Notice of Adjudicated Facts”, in part, and extend the deadline for the Accused’s response to 30 November 2009.
2. **REQUEST** the Registry to file as confidential the annexes to the Accused’s “Submission of Response to Prosecution Rule 92 *bis* Motion – Expert Witnesses” until further order.
3. **ORDER** the Accused, in consultation with the Prosecution and the Registry, to make any necessary redactions to the translated version of the annexes, once this has taken place, and file this translated, redacted version publicly.
4. **INVITE** the Prosecution to make further submissions pursuant to Rule 73*bis* of the Rules by 18 September 2009, and the Accused to file a response to the Prosecution submissions, if he so wishes, by 30 September 2009.

5. **INVITE** the parties to make submissions on all aspects of the procedure to be followed during trial by 28 September 2009.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge O-Gon Kwon
Pre-trial Judge

Dated this ninth day of September 2009
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]