



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T

Date: 28 October 2009

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding Judge
Judge Howard Morrison
Judge Melville Baird
Judge Flavia Lattanzi, Reserve Judge

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Order of: 28 October 2009

PROSECUTOR

v.

RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ

PUBLIC

ORDER FOR AN EXPEDITED RESPONSE

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Alan Tieger
Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff


The Accused:

Mr. Radovan Karadžić

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”) is seised of the “Motion for Extension of Time to File Response to Prosecution Motion for Judicial Notice of Documents”, filed by the Accused on 27 October 2009 (“Motion for Extension of Time”) and hereby renders this order in relation thereto.

1. In the Motion for Extension of Time, the Accused requests an extension of time until 1 March 2010 to respond to the “Prosecution’s First Motion for Judicial Notice of Documentary Evidence Related to the Sarajevo Component”, which was filed on 19 October 2009 (“Prosecution Motion for Judicial Notice”).
2. The Accused’s response to the Prosecution Motion for Judicial Notice is due on 2 November 2009. To facilitate an expeditious determination of the Motion for Extension of Time, the Office of the Prosecutor (“Prosecution”) should file its response to the Motion for Extension of Time within a truncated period.
3. Accordingly, the Trial Chamber, pursuant to Rule 54 of the Rules, hereby **ORDERS** the Prosecution to file its response to the Motion for Extension of Time, if any, by 4 p.m. Thursday, 29 October 2009.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge O-Gon Kwon
Presiding

Dated this twenty-eighth day of October 2009
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]