



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T

Date: 23 December 2009

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding Judge
Judge Howard Morrison
Judge Melville Baird
Judge Flavia Lattanzi, Reserve Judge

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Order of: 23 December 2009

PROSECUTOR

v.

RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ

PUBLIC

**CORRIGENDUM ON DECISION ON PROSECUTION'S SEVENTH MOTION FOR
ADMISSION OF TRANSCRIPTS OF EVIDENCE IN LIEU OF *VIVA VOCE* TESTIMONY
PURSUANT TO RULE 92 *BIS*: DELAYED DISCLOSURE WITNESSES**

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Alan Tieger
Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

The Accused

Mr. Radovan Karadžić

Appointed Counsel

Mr. Richard Harvey

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”), *ex proprio motu*, issues this corrigendum to the “Decision on Prosecution’s Seventh Motion for Admission of Statements and Transcripts of Evidence in Lieu of *Viva Voce* Testimony Pursuant to Rule 92 *bis*: Delayed Disclosure Witnesses”, issued on 21 December 2009 (“Decision”).

1. The Decision dealt with the admission into evidence of the written evidence and associated exhibits of witnesses KDZ228, KDZ365, and KDZ486 pursuant to Rule 92 *bis* of the Tribunal’s Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”). Paragraph 32(a) of the Disposition of the Decision erroneously refers to “KDZ468”. In fact, it should refer to “KDZ486”.
2. Accordingly, pursuant to Rules 28 and 54 of the Rules, the Trial Chamber hereby **ORDERS** that paragraph 32(a) of the Decision shall read:

The transcripts of KDZ228, KDZ365, and KDZ486’s testimony in the *Popović et al.* case shall be admitted into evidence without requiring the witnesses to appear for cross-examination;

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge O-Gon Kwon
Presiding

Dated this twenty-third day of December 2009
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]