



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T  
Date: 13 January 2010  
Original: English

**IN TRIAL CHAMBER III**

**Before:** Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding Judge  
Judge Howard Morrison  
Judge Melville Baird  
Judge Flavia Lattanzi, Reserve Judge

**Registrar:** Mr. John Hocking

**Order of:** 13 January 2010

**THE PROSECUTOR**

v.

**RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ**

***PUBLIC***

---

**ORDER SCHEDULING A STATUS CONFERENCE**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor**

Mr. Alan Tieger  
Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

**The Accused**

Mr. Radovan Karadžić

**Appointed Counsel**

Mr. Richard Harvey

**THIS TRIAL CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal"),

*ex proprio motu*;

**NOTING** that on 3 November 2009 the Chamber adjourned the trial proceedings in the present case, until further order;

**NOTING FURTHER** that on 5 November 2009 the Chamber issued a Decision on Appointment of Counsel and Order on Further Trial Proceedings, wherein it ordered that the trial would resume on 1 March 2010;

**CONSIDERING** that there have been no hearings in the case since 3 November 2009, and that it would be in the interests of justice and efficient preparation for the resumption of the trial on 1 March 2010 to hold a Status Conference prior to that date;

**PURSUANT TO** Rules 54 and 65 *bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

**HEREBY SCHEDULES** a Status Conference for **Thursday, 28 January 2010** at 2:30 p.m. in Courtroom 1.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



---

Judge O-Gon Kwon  
Presiding

Done this thirteenth day of January 2010  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**