



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations  
of International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T

Date: 2 December 2010

Original: English

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding Judge  
Judge Howard Morrison  
Judge Melville Baird  
Judge Flavia Lattanzi, Reserve Judge

**Registrar:** Mr. John Hocking

**Order of:** 2 December 2010

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ**

***PUBLIC***

---

**ORDER FOR AN EXPEDITED RESPONSE**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor**

Mr. Alan Tieger  
Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

**The Accused**

Mr. Radovan Karadžić

**Standby Counsel**

Mr. Richard Harvey

**THIS TRIAL CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”) is seized of the “Prosecution Request for Reconsideration of Trial Chamber’s 11 November 2010 Decision”, filed on 1 December 2010 (“Request”) and hereby renders this order in relation thereto.

1. On 11 November 2010, the Chamber issued the “Decision on Accused’s Twenty-Second, Twenty-Fourth and Twenty-Sixth Disclosure Violation Motions” (“Decision”), wherein it found that the Office of the Prosecutor (“Prosecution”) had violated its disclosure obligations under Rules 66(A)(ii) and 68 of the Tribunal’s Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”). The Chamber ordered the Prosecution to complete its search for and disclosure of potentially exculpatory materials in its possession to the Accused, pursuant to Rule 68, by 17 December 2010.<sup>1</sup>
2. In the Request, the Prosecution requests the Chamber to reconsider the Decision with respect to the 17 December 2010 deadline and to grant an extension of time to comply with its Rule 68 disclosure obligations.<sup>2</sup>
3. To facilitate an expeditious determination of the Request before the expiry of the 17 December 2010 deadline, the Accused should file his response to the Request within a truncated period.
4. Accordingly, the Trial Chamber, pursuant to Rule 54 of the Rules, hereby **ORDERS** the Accused to file his response to the Request, if any, by 4 p.m. on Tuesday, 7 December 2010.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.




---

Judge O-Gon Kwon  
Presiding

Dated this second day of December 2010  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

---

<sup>1</sup> Decision, para. 44.

<sup>2</sup> First, the Prosecution requests an extension until 31 January 2011 to disclose potential Rule 68 material from the DVD searches. Second, the Prosecution requests an extension until 28 February 2011 to review the results of the searches currently being conducted. Lastly, the Prosecution requests an extension until 18 April 2011 to finish searches of all the witnesses who will be testifying in the near future. Request, para. 20-21.