13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

12 There's one further matter to raise on the part of the Chamber.

The Chamber has been requested by the Defence to lift the confidentiality of all the filings that pertain to Mr. Berko Zecevic, of which the Prosecution is in agreement. Mr. Zecevic is listed as a witness for the Prosecution and is the subject of a subpoena issued by this Chamber on 20th January 2011. The Chamber subsequently issued an order, in lieu of indictment, and warrant of arrest for Mr. Zecevic, in light of his failure to give testimony on the date specified in the subpoena.

The Chamber is satisfied that it is in the interests of justice for the filings in relation to this matter to now be made public, and we'll order the Registry to do so, with the exception of certain supporting medical documentation which shall remain under seal. The Chamber will communicate to the Registry, via its Legal Officer, the

Tuesday, 15 February 2011 Case No. IT-95-5/18-T

Page 11840

Not Official; Not Corrected

Witness: Rupert Smith (Resumed) (Open Session) Cross-examination by Mr. Karadzic (Continued) precise documents which should now be reclassified as public documents. 2 Let us bring in the witness. Just for your information, last evening -- yesterday, the Chamber 3 4 already authorised the Tribunal's press office to confirm the existence 5 of the order, in lieu of indictment, and the arrest warrant. 6

Case No. IT-95-5/18-T Tuesday, 15 February 2011