



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T

Date: 29 May 2012

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding Judge
Judge Howard Morrison
Judge Melville Baird
Judge Flavia Lattanzi, Reserve Judge

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Decision of: 29 May 2012

PROSECUTOR

v.

RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ

PUBLIC

**CORRIGENDUM TO DECISION ON PROSECUTION'S THIRD BAR TABLE MOTION
FOR THE ADMISSION OF INTERCEPTS (SREBRENICA)**

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Alan Tieger
Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

The Accused

Mr. Radovan Karadžić

Standby Counsel

Mr. Richard Harvey

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

NOTING its “Decision on Prosecution’s Third Bar Table Motion for the Admission of Intercepts (Srebrenica)” issued on 24 May 2012 (“Decision”), in which it ordered that a number of intercepts be admitted into evidence from the bar table;¹

CONSIDERING that, due to a typographical error, paragraphs 28(6) and 28(7) of the Decision should both refer to paragraph 28 instead of paragraph 27;

CONSIDERING further that due to an oversight by the Chamber MFI D2023 and D2024 were admitted publicly when they should have been admitted under seal;

PURSUANT TO Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal,

ORDERS that

- 1) MFI D2023 and MFI D2024 be admitted under seal and that the Prosecution upload into e-court their public redacted versions by 7 June 2012;
- 2) The reference in paragraph 28(6) of the Decision to “paragraphs 27(4) and 27(5)” shall read “paragraphs 28(4) and 28(5)”; and
- 3) The reference in paragraph 28(7) of the Decision to “paragraph 27(5)” shall read “paragraph 28(5)”.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge O-Gon Kwon
Presiding

Dated this twenty-ninth day of May 2012
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Decision, para. 28.