SF



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T

Date: 27 September 2012

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding Judge

Judge Howard Morrison Judge Melville Baird

Judge Flavia Lattanzi, Reserve Judge

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Order of: 27 September 2012

PROSECUTOR

 \mathbf{v}_{ullet}

RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR HEARINGS DURING THE WINTER RECESS

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Alan Tieger

Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

The Accused Standby Counsel

Mr. Radovan Karadžić Mr. Richard Harvey

Downloaded from worldcourts.com. Use is subject to terms and conditions. See worldcourts.com/terms.htm

of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal"); SIHIT Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

4 January 2013; the dates for the next winter recess which is to take place between 17 December 2012 and NOTING the memorandum issued by the President of the Tribunal on 18 September 2012 setting

after Orthodox Christmas and New Year; and the Office of the Prosecutor, whether the trial proceedings could resume on 15 January 2013. **NOTING** that on 19 December 2012, the Accused's legal adviser asked, via emails to the Chamber

during the first week of the recess, from Monday 17 December to Thursday 20 December 2012; decided to grant the Accused's request but that in order not to lose a week of sittings, it would sit **NOTING** that on 21 September 2012, the Chamber informed the parties via email, that it had

CONSIDERING that the Chamber deems it appropriate to put this decision on the record;

Procedure and Evidence PURSUANT TO Article 20(1) of the Tribunal's Statute and Rule 54 of the Tribunal's Rules of

on Tuesday 15 January 2013. HEREBY ORDERS that the Chamber will sit until Thursday 20 December 2012 and will resume

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge O-Gon Kwon Presiding

Dated this twenty-seventh day of September 2012 At The Hague The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]