



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T

Date: 15 November 2013

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding Judge
Judge Howard Morrison
Judge Melville Baird
Judge Flavia Lattanzi, Reserve Judge

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Decision of: 15 November 2013

PROSECUTOR

v.

RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ

PUBLIC

**CORRIGENDUM TO DECISION ON ACCUSED'S MOTIONS FOR ADMISSION OF
ITEMS PREVIOUSLY MARKED FOR IDENTIFICATION AND SUBMISSION ON D681**

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Alan Tieger
Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

The Accused

Mr. Radovan Karadžić

Standby Counsel

Mr. Richard Harvey

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

NOTING its “Decision on Accused’s Motions for Admission of Items Previously Marked for Identification and Submission on D681” issued on 8 November 2013 (“Decision”), in which it ordered that a number of documents marked for identification be admitted into evidence and that the Registry mark the said documents as admitted;¹

CONSIDERING that, due to a typographical error, paragraphs 5, 10, and 20(f) refer to MFI D877 instead of MFI D887;

PURSUANT TO Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal,

ORDERS that paragraphs 5, 10, and 20(f) of the Decision shall read as follows:

5. Moreover, in the Second Motion, the Accused withdraws his request for the admission of MFI D887, D1376, D1592, and D3320.

10. Preliminarily, the Chamber notes that D3868 has already been admitted into evidence.² Moreover, the Chamber notes the Accused’s request to withdraw MFI D887, D1376, D1592, and D3320.

20. (f) **INSTRUCTS** the Registry to mark MFI D887, D1376, D1592, and D3320 as not admitted; and

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge O-Gon Kwon
Presiding

Dated this fifteenth day of November 2013
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Decision, para. 20.

² T. 41594–41595 (19 July 2013).