



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T

Date: 2 May 2014

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding Judge
Judge Howard Morrison
Judge Melville Baird
Judge Flavia Lattanzi, Reserve Judge

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Order of: 2 May 2014

PROSECUTOR

v.

RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ

PUBLIC

FURTHER ORDER ON CLOSURE OF DEFENCE CASE

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Alan Tieger
Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

The Accused

Mr. Radovan Karadžić

Standby Counsel

Mr. Richard Harvey

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

NOTING the “Order Regarding the Close of the Defence Case” issued on 20 February 2014, wherein the Chamber ordered that the Defence case shall be considered closed on the day the Chamber issues its decision on the last pending evidence-related motion filed by the Accused no later than 3 March 2014;¹

NOTING that the Chamber issued its decision on the last pending evidence-related motion filed by the Accused on 1 May 2014;²

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,

PURSUANT TO Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal

NOTES that the Defence case shall be considered to have closed on 1 May 2014.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge O-Gon Kwon
Presiding

Dated this second day of May 2014
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Order Regarding the Close of the Defence Case, 20 February 2014, p. 3.

² See Decision on Motion for Reconsideration of Decision Denying Admission of Dušan Đenadija’s Statement Pursuant to Rule 92 *bis*, 1 May 2014.