



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations  
of International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T

Date: 10 December 2014

Original: English

---

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding Judge  
Judge Howard Morrison  
Judge Melville Baird  
Judge Flavia Lattanzi, Reserve Judge

**Registrar:** Mr. John Hocking

**Order of:** 10 December 2014

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ**

*PUBLIC*

---

**ORDER RELATED TO MOTION FOR RECLASSIFICATION OF FILINGS RELATING  
TO TRANSFER OF DEFENCE WITNESSES**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor**

Mr. Alan Tieger  
Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

**The Accused**

Mr. Radovan Karadžić

**THIS TRIAL CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

**BEING SEISED** of the “Motion for Reclassification of Filings Relating to Transfer of Defence Witnesses” filed publicly with a Confidential Annex on 11 November 2014 (“Motion”), wherein the Accused requests that the Chamber reclassify as public a number of confidential filings and orders relating to the transfer of defence witnesses;<sup>1</sup>

**NOTING** the “Prosecution Response to Motion for Reclassification of Filings Relating to Transfer of Defence Witnesses” filed confidentially on 21 November 2014, wherein the Prosecution opposes the Motion in part;

**CONSIDERING** that the filings and orders which are the subject of the Motion contain information relating to the United Nations Detention Unit and that the Chamber would therefore be assisted by hearing from the Registrar on the Motion;

**HEREBY**

**PURSUANT** to Rules 33(B) and 54 of the Tribunal’s Rules of Procedure and Evidence

**ORDERS** the Registrar to file a submission with respect to the Motion by no later than Friday 19 December 2014.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



---

Judge O-Gon Kwon  
Presiding

Dated this tenth day of December 2014  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**

---

<sup>1</sup> These confidential filings and orders are identified in Confidential Annex A to the Motion.